11-27-2002 Form PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 11847 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) 11847 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102295470 Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(ies): General Electric Co. Thomas Joseph Kelly Name: Internal Address: MD H17 Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🛄 YesX🎑 No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Merger Assignment Street Address: One Neumann Way Change of Name Security Agreement Other\_\_\_\_ City: Cincinnati State: Ohio Zip: 45215 Execution Date: Nov. 19, 2002 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖵 Yes 🔀 No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  $\frac{\text{Nov.}}{2002}$ B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\_\_\_\_\$\_\_\_ Name: Cust No. 31316 X See attached Fee Transmittal ☐ Enclosed Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) State: Zip: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Gregory Garmong, Reg. 29,382

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Nov. 20, 2002

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 013514 FRAME: 0703

AS	SSIGNMENT Docket Number 13DV-14211/11847
good and valuable consideration	ion, of which I acknowledge receipt, I (we)
Thomas Joseph	Kelly of Cincinnati, Ohio
	of
	of of
	of of
	of of
	company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and
flors and extensions thereof, e and request any official who n to said General Electric Co ation, but at the expense of a sknown to me respecting sak	Int and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, if, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and see duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting ompany, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further said Company, I will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nomineed in improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all
nai, continuing and relesue app	plications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to ald said
	ON NOVERBOR TO ARREIT STATE DANGERS AND A PROPERTY AND
	nd nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in
	100
	Thomas fragal kelly
	100
//-/9-02 Date	Thomas Joseph Kelly
//-/9-02 Date	Thomas fragal kelly
1-19-02 Date	Thomas Joseph Kelly
1/-/9-02 Date	Thomas Joseph Kelly  SS:
of Ohio  Jate  of Ohio  yof Hamilton  19th  day of	Thomas Joseph Kelly  Thomas Joseph Kelly  Ss:  November 2002, before me personally came the
of Ohio  John day of Incinas	Thomas Joseph Kelly  of November , 2002, before me personally came the Joseph Kelly to me personally known as the individual
Date  Date  of Ohio  ty of Hamilton  General Thomas of executed the loregoing assistance.	Thomas Joseph Kelly  of November 2002, before me personally came the Joseph Kelly to me personally known as the individual signment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her
Date  of Chio  oty of Hamilton  ye-named Thomas executed the foregoing assistres will sectle-properties.	Thomas Joseph Kelly  of November 2002, before me personally came the Joseph Kelly to me personally known as the individual signment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her prein set forth.
of Ohio  ty of Hamilton  19th day of enamed Thomas of executed the foregoing assisted will be the preparation.	Thomas Joseph Kelly  of November 2002, before me personally came the Joseph Kelly to me personally known as the individual signment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her
Date  Chio of Hamilton  19th day of the foregoing assists will be the provinced.	Thomas Joseph Kelly  of November 2002, before me personally came the Joseph Kelly to me personally known as the individual signment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her prein set forth.
Date    Ohio   O	Thomas Joseph Kelly  of November 2002, before me personally came the Joseph Kelly to me personally known as the individual signment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her prein set forth.

Page 1 of 1

Nov. 19 2002 11:089M P19

**RECORDED: 11/20/2002** 

12/97

EHX NO: : 17555888346

BIOM : CHEMONG